DIN Pro Series DIN Rail Power Supply
DRF-120W Series / DRF-V120W1PBA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  PSU.deltaww.com (May 2026, Rev. 00)
1
DIN Pro
Highlights & Features

DRF-24V120W1PBA 24 Vdc 5.0 A
DRF-48V120W1PBA 48 Vdc 2.5 A
Model Numbering
DR F – □V 120W 1 P B A
DIN Rail Product Series
F – DIN Pro
Output Voltage
12 – 12 V
24 – 24 V
48 – 48 V
Output
Power
Single Phase P –
Power Boost
Connector Type
B – Screw Terminal
Delta Standard
(with Conformal Coating)
DIN Pro Series DIN Rail Power Supply
DRF-120W Series / DRF-V120W1PBA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  PSU.deltaww.com (May 2026, Rev. 00)
2
Specifications
Model Number DRF-12V120W1PBA DRF-24V120W1PBA DRF-48V120W1PBA
Input Ratings / Characteristics*1
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240 Vac
Input Voltage Range 85-277 Vac (305 Vac available for 60 seconds)
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz
DC Input Voltage Range*2 100-400 Vdc (Please refer to page 8 derating curve)
Input Current 1.2 A typ. @ 115 Vac, 0.6 A typ. @ 230 Vac
Efficiency at 100% Load 92.5% typ. @ 230 Vac 92.5% typ. @ 230 Vac 91.5% typ. @ 230 Vac
No Load Power Consumption
1.1 W max @ 115 Vac & 230 Vac
2.3 W max @ 115 Vac &
230 Vac
Max Inrush Current (Cold Start) 40 A typ. @ 230 Vac
Power Factor at 100% Load  > 0.98 @ 115 Vac & > 0.95 @ 230 Vac
Leakage Current < 0.5 mA @ 230 Vac
*1 All parameters not specially mentioned are measured at 230 Vac input and 25°C ambient temperature.
*2 Power Supply can operate at DC input voltage, please connect +pole to L, -pole to N and PE terminal to an earth wire or to the machine ground.
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Output Voltage  12 Vdc 24 Vdc 48 Vdc
Factory Set Point Tolerance  12 Vdc ± 1% 24 Vdc ± 1% 48 Vdc ± 1%
Output Voltage Adjustment Range  12-15 Vdc 24-29 Vdc 48-56 Vdc
Output Current  0-10.0 A 0-5.0 A 0-2.5 A
Output Power  120 W max
Line Regulation  ± 0.5% @ 115 Vac & 230 Vac
Load Regulation  ± 1.0% ± 0.5%
PARD*3 (20 MHz)  < 100 mVpp @ 0°C to +70°C
< 300 mVpp @ -30°C to 0°C
< 120 mVpp @ 0°C to +70°C
< 360 mVpp @ -30°C to 0°C
Rise Time  30 ms typ. @ 115 Vac & 230 Vac
Start-up Time  300 ms typ. @ 115 Vac & 230 Vac